CITY OF KELOWNA

Bylaw No. 12679

Amendment No. 39 to Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 10475

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts that the Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 10475 be amended as follows:

1. THAT Schedule "A" be amended by adding in its appropriate location a new section pertaining to the Sale of Deterrent Spray Bylaw No. 12678 that reads as follows:

Bylaw No.	Section	Description	A1 Penalty	A2 Early Payment Penalty	A3 Late Payment Penalty	A4 Compliance Agreement Available (*Maximum 50% Reduction in Penalty Amount Where Compliance Agreement is Shown as "Yes")
Sale of Deterrent Spray Bylaw No. 12678						
12678	2.3.1	Fail to keep Deterrent Spray in an area inaccessible to the public	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	No
12678	2.3.2	Incorrectly sell Deterrent Spray to a person	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	No
12678	2.3.3	Fail to maintain a Register	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	No
12678	3.1	Fail to produce a Register upon request	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	No

- 2. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw No. 12679, being Amendment No. 39 to Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 10475".
- 3. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and is binding on all persons as and from the date of adoption.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this 3rd day of March, 2025.

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor

City Clerk